PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOKI TAKADA	09/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	
Street Address:	3-7-1 NISHI-SHINBASHI, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15730277	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

cipatents@klgates.com Email:

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: 70 W MADISON ST

Address Line 2: STE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724078.04036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. BASSO	
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS C. BASSO/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3724078.04036 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044571 FRAME: 0547

504719839

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))), and or other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
Japan Display Inc.		
3-7-1 Nishi-shinbashi Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003	, Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ackst ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the (Title of Invention)		IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISPLAY APPARATUS WITH TOUCH DET	ECTION FUNCTION	
relating to International Patent Application PC T/JP / executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application f	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United St substitute, reissuc or reexamination application based thereon, fo including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	or the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applications reasonimation, or public use proceeding, and in any fitigation or acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, include sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ient, for securing, maintaining and er (s) and the issuance of said Letters Pr other legal proceeding which may ari	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has ((have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Nooki Taka JG (Signature)	Naoki TAKADA	Seprémber /20/2017
(Sighaturè)	(Typė Name)	/ (Date) /

RECORDED: 01/09/2018

PATENT REEL: 044571 FRAME: 0548